1976 Detroit Lions

Passing:
Landry
Reed
Weaver

Rushing:
Bussey
Gaines

King
Landry
Reed

Thompson, B
Bolton

Receiving:
Jarvis
Sanders, C
Bussey
Gaines
Walton

Hill, D

King
Thompson, B

Punt Returns:

Barney
Hunter

Kickoff Returns

Thompson, B
Hunter
King

Att Com Com Gained TD Long

282 179
62 26
1 1
Att  Yards
199 978
175 754
85 356
45 205
14 58
21 21
2 7
Rec Yards
40 893
40 629
27 252
24 166
23 390
22 238
19 168
9 71
No. Yrds
19 122
6 20
No. Yrds
20 398
13 396
5 111

Pct Yards
63.5 2446
41.9 372
100.0 10
Avg. Long
4.9 a7
4.3 26
4.2 22
4.6 28
4.1 28
1.0 7
35 5
Avg. Long
22.3 88
15.7 69
9.3 35
6.9 33
17.0 50
10.8 28
8.8 20
7.9 14
Avg. Long
6.4 31
3.3 9
Avg. Long
19.9 30
30.5 90
22.2 28

REPLAY

Won Loss Tie

9

16
3

0

P P,PONPFP OO0W N

TD

TD

o

0
Had Pct
Int. TD
10 5.7
4 4.8
0 0.0

Interceptions:

Hunter
Weaver, C

Jauron
Laslavic
O'Neal

West
Johnson, L

Sacks:
Weaver, C
Sanders
Mitchell, J
Naumoff
Howard

Woodcock
Hunter

O'Neal

Scoring:
Ricardo
Sanders, C

Bussey
Jarvis
Gaines
Mann
Walton

ACTUAL
Won Loss Tie
6 8 0
Pct Avg.

Int Gain YPC Rating Sks
13.7 95.3 47.0

35 87
6.5 6.0

0.0 10.0

Int

P NDNDN OO ©

No.
5.5
5.0
5.0
4.0
3.0

3.0
2.0

1.5
Rec Rush
TD TD

NORFP~NO 0O
OO MO OO O O

14.3
10.0

51.3
108.3

Yards Avg

155
52

0
10
19

3
23

17.2
8.7

0.0
5.0
9.5

15
23.0

6.0
0.0

Long
58

19

0

10

19
2
23

TD

OO O O O Or

Ret
TD

0
0
0
0
0
0
0

2PT SAF XP FG

OO OO0 O o

OO OO O O O

22
0

0
0
0
10
0

23

O U1 OO O O

TOTAL
91
48

48
42
30
25
12



TEAM OFFENSE

First Downs
Rushing

Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed

Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained
Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions
Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

278
138

99
41

544
2374
4.4

346
207
59.8
2833
53

380
2453

6.15
13.69

4827
49.18
50.82

943

51

14
100

Replay

19.9
9.9

7.1
2.9

38.9
169.6

24.7
14.8

59.8
202.4

3.8
27.1
175.2

344.8

67.4

Actual

18.5
8.8

8.6
11

36.9
158.1
4.3

25.4
14.4

56.5
187.9
4.8

35
152.9

5.1
131

310.9
50.8
49.2

67.1

4.6

0.9
8.6

Punts
Yards Punted

Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing

Touchdowns Passing
TD's on Returns and Recoveries

*Extra Points
Safeties

Field Goals
Field Goal Attempts

Percent Successful

71
2753
38.8

30
152
51

44
969
22

88
779

31
21

326
35
14
20

32

28
33
84.8

Replay

51
196.6

2.1
10.9

3.1
69.2

6.3
55.6

2.2
15

23.3
2.5

14
0.1
2.3

2.4

Actual

6.1
2354

38.8

2.2
14.8
6.7
0

3.4
70.5

21
0

6.9
58.5

2.7
15

18.7
2.3
0.6
1.4
0.2

1.7
58.3



TEAM DEFENSE

First Downs
Rushing

Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed

Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions
Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

208
100

93
15

492
1885
3.8

342
168
49.1
2036
31

239
1797

4.82
12.12

3682
51.2
48.8

865

4.3

28
298

Replay

14.9
7.1

6.6
11

351
134.6

24.4
12

49.1
145.4

2.2
171
128.4

263

61.8

2

Actual

13.6
6.7

5.4
15

35.4
135.8
3.8

22.4
9.8

43.8
136

15.6
120.4
4.9

13.9

256.2
53
47

59.8
4.3

17
31.8
0.2

Punts
Yards Punted

Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing

TD's on Returns and Recoveries
*Extra Points

Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts

Percent Successful

84
3079
36.7

35
363
10.4

70
1454
20.8

108
962

24
16

197
19
11

16

21
37
56.8

Replay

6
219.9

2.5
25.9

103.9

7.7
68.7

17
11

141
14
0.8
0.6
0.2
11
0.1
15
2.6

Actual

6
240.5

40.1

2.8
19.9
7.1

3.9
84.9

21.6

6.3
49.7

1.9
11

15.7
1.8
0.9

0.8
0.1
1.8

11

53.6



