

1976 Detroit Lions

REPLAY

Won	Loss	Tie
9	5	0

ACTUAL

Won	Loss	Tie
6	8	0

Passing:	Att	Com	Pct	Yards	TD	Long	Had	Pct	Pct	Avg.	Int	Gain	YPC	Rating	Sks
			Com	Gained			Int.	TD		Int					
Landry	282	179	63.5	2446	16	84	10	5.7	3.5	8.7	13.7	95.3	47.0		
Reed	62	26	41.9	372	3	88	4	4.8	6.5	6.0	14.3	51.3	6.0		
Weaver	1	1	100.0	10	0	10	0	0.0	0.0	10.0	10.0	108.3	0.0		

Rushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Interceptions:	Int	Yards	Avg	Long	TD
Bussey	199	978	4.9	47	8	Hunter	9	155	17.2	58	1
Gaines	175	754	4.3	26	4	Weaver, C	6	52	8.7	19	0
King	85	356	4.2	22	1	Jauron	5	0	0.0	0	0
Landry	45	205	4.6	28	1	Laslavic	2	10	5.0	10	0
Reed	14	58	4.1	28	0	O'Neal	2	19	9.5	19	0
Thompson, B	21	21	1.0	7	0	West	2	3	1.5	2	0
Bolton	2	7	3.5	5	0	Johnson, L	1	23	23.0	23	0

Receiving:	Rec	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Sacks:	No.
Jarvis	40	893	22.3	88	7	Weaver, C	5.5
Sanders, C	40	629	15.7	69	8	Sanders	5.0
Bussey	27	252	9.3	35	0	Mitchell, J	5.0
Gaines	24	166	6.9	33	1	Naumoff	4.0
Walton	23	390	17.0	50	2	Howard	3.0
Hill, D	22	238	10.8	28	0	Woodcock	3.0
King	19	168	8.8	20	1	Hunter	2.0
Thompson, B	9	71	7.9	14	1	O'Neal	1.5



Punt Returns:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD	Scoring:	Rec	Rush	Ret	2PT	SAF	XP	FG	TOTAL
Barney	19	122	6.4	31	0	Ricardo	0	0	0	0	0	22	23	91
Hunter	6	20	3.3	9	0	Sanders, C	8	0	0	0	0	0	0	48
						Bussey	0	8	0	0	0	0	0	48
						Jarvis	7	0	0	0	0	0	0	42
						Gaines	1	4	0	0	0	0	0	30
						Mann	0	0	0	0	0	10	5	25
						Walton	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	12

Kickoff Returns	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD
Thompson, B	20	398	19.9	30	0
Hunter	13	396	30.5	90	0
King	5	111	22.2	28	0

TEAM OFFENSE		Replay	Actual		Replay	Actual	
First Downs	278	19.9	18.5	Punts	71	5.1	6.1
Rushing	138	9.9	8.8	Yards Punted	2753	196.6	235.4
Passing	99	7.1	8.6	Average Yards Per Punt	38.8		38.8
Penalty	41	2.9	1.1				
Rushes	544	38.9	36.9	Punt Returns	30	2.1	2.2
Yards Gained (Net)	2374	169.6	158.1	Yards Returned	152	10.9	14.8
Average Gain	4.4		4.3	Average Yards Per Return	5.1		6.7
				Returned for TD	0		0
Passes Attempted	346	24.7	25.4	Kickoff Returns	44	3.1	3.4
Completed	207	14.8	14.4	Yards Returned	969	69.2	70.5
Percent Completed	59.8	59.8	56.5	Average Yards Per Return	22		21
Total Yards Gained	2833	202.4	187.9	Returned for TD	0		0
Passer Tackled	53	3.8	4.8				
Yards Lost	380	27.1	35	Penalties	88	6.3	6.9
Net Yards Gained	2453	175.2	152.9	Yards Penalized	779	55.6	58.5
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla	6.15		5.1				
Yards Gained Per Completion	13.69		13.1	Fumbles	31	2.2	2.7
				Lost	21	1.5	1.5
Net Yards Gained							
Rushing and Passing	4827	344.8	310.9	Total Points Scored	326	23.3	18.7
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	49.18		50.8	Touchdowns (Total)	35	2.5	2.3
Percent Total Yards - Passing	50.82		49.2	Touchdowns Rushing	14	1	0.6
				Touchdowns Passing	20	1.4	1.4
Ball Control Plays	943	67.4	67.1	TD's on Returns and Recoveries	1	0.1	0.2
Average Gain (Net)	5.1		4.6	*Extra Points	32	2.3	2
				Safeties	0	0	0
Interceptions				Field Goals	28	2	1
Had Intercepted	14	1	0.9	Field Goal Attempts	33	2.4	1.7
Yards Opponents Returned	100		8.6	Percent Successful	84.8		58.3
Returned by Opponents for TD	0		0				

TEAM DEFENSE

		Replay	Actual		Replay	Actual
First Downs	208	14.9	13.6	Punts	84	6
Rushing	100	7.1	6.7	Yards Punted	3079	219.9
Passing	93	6.6	5.4	Average Yards Per Punt	36.7	40.1
Penalty	15	1.1	1.5			
Rushes	492	35.1	35.4	Punt Returns	35	2.5
Yards Gained (Net)	1885	134.6	135.8	Yards Returned	363	25.9
Average Gain	3.8		3.8	Average Yards Per Return	10.4	7.1
				Returned for TD	3	0
Passes Attempted	342	24.4	22.4	Kickoff Returns	70	5
Completed	168	12	9.8	Yards Returned	1454	103.9
Percent Completed	49.1	49.1	43.8	Average Yards Per Return	20.8	21.6
Total Yards Gained	2036	145.4	136	Returned for TD	0	0
Passer Tackled	31	2.2	2			
Yards Lost	239	17.1	15.6	Penalties	108	7.7
Net Yards Gained	1797	128.4	120.4	Yards Penalized	962	68.7
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla	4.82		4.9			
Yards Gained Per Completion	12.12		13.9	Fumbles	24	1.7
				Lost	16	1.1
Net Yards Gained				Total Points Scored	197	14.1
Rushing and Passing	3682	263	256.2	Touchdowns (Total)	19	1.4
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	51.2		53	Touchdowns Rushing	11	0.8
Percent Total Yards - Passing	48.8		47	Touchdowns Passing	9	0.6
Ball Control Plays	865	61.8	59.8	TD's on Returns and Recoveries	3	0.2
Average Gain (Net)	4.3		4.3	*Extra Points	16	1.1
				Safeties	2	0.1
Interceptions				Field Goals	21	1.5
Had Intercepted	28	2	1.7	Field Goal Attempts	37	2.6
Yards Opponents Returned	298		31.8	Percent Successful	56.8	53.6
Returned by Opponents for TD	1		0.2			